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ID Category FHWA FTA FTA %
Total 

Federal

Total 
Non-

Federal State County Total
1. Program Administration and Support  
A. General Administration $160,000 $40,000 20% $200,000 $50,000 $37,500 $12,500 $250,000
B. Professional Services - Miscellaneous $4,750 $250 5% $5,000 $1,250 $938 $313 $6,250
C. Public Participation $42,500 $7,500 15% $50,000 $12,500 $9,375 $3,125 $62,500
E. SMTC Activity Tracking System $21,250 $3,750 15% $25,000 $6,250 $4,688 $1,563 $31,250
D. UPWP Previous Year Closeouts $10,800 $1,200 10% $12,000 $3,000 $2,250 $750 $15,000
E. UPWPMaintenance and Development $21,250 $3,750 15% $25,000 $6,250 $4,688 $1,563 $31,250

Total Program Administration and Support $260,550 $56,450 18% $317,000 $79,250 $59,438 $19,813 $396,250
2. Short-Range Transportation Planning
A. Census Data Compilation and/or Analysis  $13,500 $1,500 10% $15,000 $3,750 $2,813 $938 $18,750
B. Data Collection, Compilation and/or Analysis $9,000 $1,000 10% $10,000 $2,500 $1,875 $625 $12,500
C. Geographic Information Systems $12,750 $2,250 15% $15,000 $3,750 $2,813 $938 $18,750
D. Travel Demand Model (See Note 1) $37,500 $12,500 25% $50,000 $12,500 $9,375 $3,125 $62,500

Total Short-Range Transportation Planning $72,750 $17,250 19% $90,000 $22,500 $16,875 $5,625 $112,500
3. Long-Range Transportation Planning      
A. Air Quality and Conformity $4,250 $750 15% $5,000 $1,250 $938 $313 $6,250
B. Air/Water Planning $5,000 $0 0% $5,000 $1,250 $938 $313 $6,250
C. Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan $44,000 $11,000 20% $55,000 $13,750 $10,313 $3,438 $68,750
D. Bicycle/Pedestrian Planning $4,250 $750 15% $5,000 $1,250 $938 $313 $6,250
E. Bridge & Pavement Condition Management System (BPCMS) $20,000 $0 0% $20,000 $5,000 $3,750 $1,250 $25,000
F. Congestion Management System $45,000 $0 0% $45,000 $11,250 $8,438 $2,813 $56,250
G. Environmental Justice Analysis $12,000 $3,000 20% $15,000 $3,750 $2,813 $938 $18,750
H. I-481 Industrial Corridor Transportation Study $17,000 $3,000 15% $20,000 $5,000 $3,750 $1,250 $25,000
I. I-90 Corridor Planning Study $4,500 $500 10% $5,000 $1,250 $938 $313 $6,250
J. Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) $4,500 $500 10% $5,000 $1,250 $938 $313 $6,250
K. Lakefront Area Planning $44,000 $11,000 20% $55,000 $13,750 $10,313 $3,438 $68,750
L. Long-Range Transportation Plan 2004 Update $40,000 $10,000 20% $50,000 $12,500 $9,375 $3,125 $62,500
M. Rail/Truck  and Transit Planning $24,000 $6,000 20% $30,000 $7,500 $5,625 $1,875 $37,500
N. Safety Improvement Analysis $25,000 $0 0% $25,000 $6,250 $4,688 $1,563 $31,250
O. Transportation/Land Use Educational Outreach $9,500 $500 5% $10,000 $2,500 $1,875 $625 $12,500
P. University Hill Comprehensive Transportation Study $112,000 $28,000 20% $140,000 $35,000 $26,250 $8,750 $175,000

Total Long-Range Transportation Planning $415,000 $75,000 15% $490,000 $122,500 $91,875 $30,625 $612,500
4. Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)       
A. TIP Administration $17,000 $3,000 15% $20,000 $5,000 $3,750 $1,250 $25,000

Total Transportation Improvement Program $17,000 $3,000 15% $20,000 $5,000 $3,750 $1,250 $25,000
5. Other Activities
A. Miscellaneous Activities & Special Technical Assistance $10,282 $1,110 10% $11,392 $2,848 $2,136 $712 $14,240

Total Other Activities $10,282 $1,110 9% $11,392 $2,848 $2,136 $712 $14,240
Grand Total - Planning Funds $775,582 $152,810 16% $928,392 $232,098 $174,074 $58,025 $1,160,490
Supplemental TCSPP Funds (For Task 2D, See Note 1) $350,000
Grand Total - All Fund Sources $1,278,392

Note 1: The total project cost for this task is $400,000 which will be funded with $50,000 of SMTC planning funds and $350,000 via a Federal Grant from the Federal Highway
Administration's Transportation and Commuinity and System Preservation Program (TCSPP). The $350,000 grant is 100% federal funds and requires no local match and has not
been included in the budget tables.

TABLE 1
2003 - 2004 UPWP SUMMARY BUDGET

TASK FUNDING SOURCE
TASK BUDGET

    



ID TASK FHWA FTA State County Total Staff
CNY 

RPDB State County Total 
44.21.00 Program Administration and Support $260,550 $56,450 $59,438 $19,813 $396,250 $227,000 $90,000 $59,438 $19,813 $396,250
44.24.00 Short-Range Transportation Planning $72,750 $17,250 $16,875 $5,625 $112,500 $90,000 $0 $16,875 $5,625 $112,500
44.23.02 Long-Range Transportation Planning $415,000 $75,000 $91,875 $30,625 $612,500 $490,000 $0 $91,875 $30,625 $612,500
44.25.00 Transportation Improvement Program $17,000 $3,000 $3,750 $1,250 $25,000 $20,000 $0 $3,750 $1,250 $25,000
44.27.00 Other Activities $10,282 $1,110 $2,136 $712 $14,240 $11,392 $0 $2,136 $712 $14,240

Total $775,582 $152,810 $174,074 $58,025 $1,160,490 $838,392 $90,000 $174,074 $58,025 $1,160,490
  

 

ID Category Staff
CNY 

RPDB State County Total 
44.20.01 Personnel / Salaries $429,884 $79,900 $509,784
44.20.02 Fringe $108,758 $24,544 $133,302
44.20.03 Travel $5,000 $5,000
44.20.04 Equipment $7,000 $7,000
44.20.05 Supplies $7,000 $7,000
44.20.06 Contractual $213,500 $90,000 $58,025 $361,525
44.20.07 Other $5,000 $5,000
44.20.08 Indirect $62,250 $69,629 $131,879

Total $838,392 $90,000 $174,074 $58,025 $1,160,490  

TABLE 2
2003 - 2004 UPWP SUMMARY BUDGET

FEDERAL PROGRAM ONLY

 
AUDIT BUDGET

TASK BUDGET
FUNDING SOURCE RESPONSIBILITYTASK

   



 

ID TASK Total Staff
CNY 

RPDB State County 
44.21.00 Program Administration and Support $325,688 $186,577 $73,973 $48,853 $16,284
44.24.00 Short-Range Transportation Planning $90,938 $72,750 $13,641 $4,547
44.23.02 Long-Range Transportation Planning $518,750 $415,000 $77,813 $25,938
44.25.00 Transportation Improvement Program $21,250 $17,000 $3,188 $1,063
44.27.00 Other Activities $12,994 $10,424 $1,928 $643

Total $969,619 $701,750 $73,973 $145,422 $48,474
 

 

ID Category Total Staff
CNY 

RPDB State County 
44.20.01 Personnel / Salaries $426,570 $359,821 $66,749
44.20.02 Fringe $111,537 $91,033 $20,504
44.20.03 Travel $4,185 $4,185
44.20.04 Equipment $5,859 $5,859
44.20.05 Supplies $5,859 $5,859
44.20.06 Contractual $301,151 $178,704 $73,973 $48,474
44.20.07 Other $4,185 $4,185
44.20.08 Indirect $110,273 $52,104 $58,169

Total $969,620 $701,750 $73,973 $145,422 $48,474

TABLE 3

2003 - 2004 UPWP SUMMARY BUDGET
FHWA BUDGET

TASK BUDGET

 

  

AUDIT BUDGET

 



 

ID TASK Total FTA Staff
CNY 

RPDB State County 
44.21.00 Program Administration and Support $70,563 $56,450 $40,423 $16,027 $10,584 $3,528
44.24.00 Short-Range Transportation Planning $21,563 $17,250 $17,250 $3,234 $1,078
44.23.02 Long-Range Transportation Planning $93,750 $75,000 $75,000  $14,063 $4,688
44.25.00 Transportation Improvement Program $3,750 $3,000 $3,000 $563 $188
44.27.00 Other Activities $1,387 $1,110 $968 $208 $69

Total $191,012 $152,810 $136,642 $16,027 $28,652 $9,551

 

ID Category Total  Staff
CNY 

RPDB State County 
44.20.01 Personnel / Salaries $83,214 $70,063 $13,151
44.20.02 Fringe $21,765 $17,725 $4,040
44.20.03 Travel $815 $815
44.20.04 Equipment $1,141 $1,141
44.20.05 Supplies $1,141 $1,141
44.20.06 Contractual $60,374 $34,796 $16,027 $9,551
44.20.07 Other $815 $815
44.20.08 Indirect $21,606 $10,146 $11,461

Total $190,871 $136,642 $16,027 $28,652 $9,551

TABLE 4

2003 - 2004 UPWP SUMMARY BUDGET
FTA BUDGET

TASK BUDGET

  

  

AUDIT BUDGET

  



ID TASK Total Federal Total
44.21.00 Program Administration and Support $317,000 $396,250
44.24.00 Short-Range Transportation Planning $90,000 $112,500
44.23.02 Long-Range Transportation Planning $490,000 $612,500
44.25.00 Transportation Improvement Program $20,000 $25,000
44.27.00 Other Activities $11,392 $14,240

Total $928,392 $1,160,490
 

 

ID Category
44.20.01 Personnel / Salaries $429,884 $509,783
44.20.02 Fringe $108,758 $133,303
44.20.03 Travel $5,000 $5,000
44.20.04 Equipment $7,000 $7,000
44.20.05 Supplies $7,000 $7,000
44.20.06 Contractual $303,500 $361,525
44.20.07 Other $5,000 $5,000
44.20.08 Indirect $62,250 $131,879

Total $928,392 $1,160,490

  

AUDIT BUDGET

TABLE 5

2003 - 2004 UPWP SUMMARY BUDGET
TOTAL FEDERAL BUDGETS

TASK BUDGET



 

 

ID Category Total Staff
CNY 

RPDB State County 
44.20.01 Personnel / Salaries $509,783 $429,884  $79,900  
44.20.02 Fringe $133,303 $108,758  $24,544  
44.20.03 Travel $5,000 $5,000    
44.20.04 Equipment $7,000 $7,000    
44.20.05 Supplies $7,000 $7,000    
44.20.06 Contractual $361,525 $213,500 $90,000  $58,025
44.20.07 Other $5,000 $5,000    
44.20.08 Indirect $131,879 $62,250  $69,629  

Total $1,160,490 $838,392 $90,000 $174,074 $58,025

TABLE 6

2003 - 2004 UPWP SUMMARY BUDGET
TOTAL AUDITABLE BUDGET

 
AUDIT BUDGET
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